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of the hearing to determine the streets upon which motor vehicles 
shall be allowed to operate. Applications for certificates contain-
ing such information as the commission may require shall be filed 
by every applicant therefor and shall state the name and residence 
of such applicant, whether such application is to afford trans-
portation for passengers exclusively, freight exclusively, or both, 
the route over which it is proposed to operate, the proposed hours 
of such operation, the carrying capacity of such motor vehicle, 
which in case of an interurban motor bus shall not exceed thirty-
three feet in length and eight feet in width and shall not be dou-
ble-decked, the rate of fare to be charged therein, and in case of 
interurban busses a detailed schedule showing the exact length of 
such route in miles, stops, and the length thereof, and the time of 
departure and arrival, and shall be accompanied by the bond men-
tioned and described in this chapter, unless said operator is 
exempted from filing the same. No interurban motor vehicle or 
bus shall be operated on the public streets or highways of this 
state at a greater speed than the rates provided in chapter 85, nor 
at a speed greater than will result in an average speed of * * * 
thirty miles per hour over the route described in the application for 
registration thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11, 1931. 

No. 319, S.] 	 [Published June 12, 1931. 

CHAPTER 228. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (4) of section 174.07 of the stat-
utes, relating to the licensing of dogs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (4) of section 174.07 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (174.07) (4) In cities of the first, second and 
third class, and in villages located in counties having a population 
of five hundred thousand or more and having a police department, 
the duties imposed by sections 174.05 to 174.12, of the statutes, 
upon local assessors shall be performed by the police force under 
the direction of the chief of police. In every such city and such 
village, a license shall be necessary for the keeping of any dog 
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over six months of age, and in every such city or such village the 
chief of police and the police force shall on February first of each 
year and from time to time thereafter check the dogs therein and 
cause to be disposed of as provided by law all unlicensed dogs 
which are required to be licensed; and all moneys received or col-
lected by any policeman in the enforcement of said law shall be 
by him paid to the city or village treasurer and by the treasurer 
credited to the police pension fund, if there is such police pension 
fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11, 1931. 

No. 328; S.] 	 [Published June 12, 1931. 

CHAPTER 229. 

AN ACT to amend section 7 of chapter 459 of the laws of 1907, 
as amended by chapter 59, laws of 1917, as amended by chap-
ter 34, laws of 1921, relating to school boards and common and 
high schools in cities of the first class. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 7 of chapter 459 of the laws of 1907, as 

amended by chapter 59, laws of 1917, as amended by chapter 34, 
laws of 1921, is amQnded to read: (Laws of 1921, Chapter 34) 
Section 7. (1) The board of directors of each city in which this 
act shall be applicable is hereby authorized and required to es-
tablish and organize so many public schools, in addition to those 
already established in such city, as may be necessary for the ac-
commodation of the children of the city entitled by the constitu-
tion and laws of the state, to instruction therein. 

(2) The said board, as herein provided, shall erect, purchase, 
hire or lease buildings, improve or enlarge the same, and purchase 
furniture and lots for the accommodation of such public schools 
of said city, and purchase, install and maintain heating systems in 
said schools, and enter into contract for the carrying out of any 
of the purposes authorized in this act; provided, however, that 
when the board of directors shall contemplate the doing of any 
work or the purchasing o! any material, the estimated cost of 
which shall exceed the sum of five hundred dollars, said board of 
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